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MONTHLY GAS SUMMARY

TABLE 1
ULTIMATE DISPOSITION OF ALL GAS PRCDUCTION
APRIL 2012
PERCENT PERCENT
GAS VOLUME OF CHANGE
{MCF) TOTAL APRIL 2011
EXTRACTION LOSS * . .......... 49,533,259 9,04
ACID GAS H25 & €C02 .......... 11,381,438 2.07
PLANT FUEL AND LEASE USE .... 28,876,515 5.27 -6.26
PRESS MAINT & REPRESS ....... 5,396,485 .98 -53.77
TRANSMISSION LINES .......... 403,310,735 73.65 9.09
CYCLED ... ..t itiiirenannnsnn 26,630,560 4.86 11.54
CARBON BLACK ........000000.n 0 .00 .00
UNDERGROUND STORAGE ......... 26,479,424 4.83 ~-35.84
VENTED OR FLARED ............ 2,782,264 .50 12.00
PLANT METER DIFFERENCE ...... -6,789,474 1.23
TOTAL GAS PRODUCED .......... 547,601,206 1.29
MARKETED PRODUCTION # ....... 432,187,250 8.04

* EXTRACTION ILOSS IS SHRINKAGE IN VOLUME DUE TO REMOVAL OF LIQUEFIABLE
HYDROCARBONS .

# MARKETED PRODUCTION IS THE TOTAL GAS TO "TRANSMISSION LINES',
"CARBON BLACK" AND "PLANT FUEL & LEASE USE".

ALL GAS VOLUMES REPORTED IN MCF (THOUSAND CUBIC FEET)
AT A STANDARD BASE PRESSURE OF 14.65 POUNDS PER SQUARE
INCH ABSOLUTE AND A STANDARD BASE TEMPERATURE OF
60 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT



TABLE 2
GAS WELL GAS PRODUCTION AND INITIAL DISPOSITION *

APRIL 2012
GAS FIELDS PRODUCED ... ..'vivinenennnenennnennn 7,412
GAS WELLS PRODUCED . ... o'vvieinineenennnnennens 95,008
GAS WELL GAS PRODUCED .. ...'v'vivinnnnrnnnnannnns 460,996,129
EXTRACTION LOSS (LERSE) ..o ininiinennnnenns. 4,755,054
FUEL SYSTEM & LEASE USE .. ........0cuivnenen.. 10,478,142
7 X= 0 5 2 O 180,147
PRESS MAINT & REPRESS PLANTS (NON-PROCESSING) 0
TRANSMISSION LINES .. vvvrnreenrnnenennanenss 338,023,581
PROCESSING PLANTS .. tvvvneenene i eneanennenn. 107,441,278
CARBON BLACK PLANTS . ... vvrtrrirree e innanenn 0
VENTED OR FLARED ...t ovivnenrnnennnneneennns 117,927

* SEE TABLE 4 FOR ANALYSIS BY COMMISSION DISTRICTS.



TABLE 3
CASINGHEAD GAS PRODUCTION AND INITIAL DISPOSITION *
APRIL 2012
OIL WELLS PRODUCED . . .. vvvveeeemee e, 152,199
CASINGHEAD GAS PRODUCED . .. ....o'vveernnmnnnnn.. 86,605,077

TOTAL GAS WELL GAS & RESIDUE GAS USED

FOR GAS LIFT . ittt i it ittt ns e tnenanns 6,320,440
e - 92,925,517
FUEL SYSTEM & LEASE USE ... .0 ovivimrnennnnn.. 2,472,455
PRESS MAINT & REPRESS PLANTS (NON-PROCESSING) 0
TRANSMISSION LINES .. ...v'oviemnmnnnensrerenns 46,352,297
PROCESSING PLANTS . ...t vvine s ennnsennnnennn 42,114,275
CARBON BLACK PLANTS . ....u.ivvunenrennnenennns 0
VENTED OR FLARED .. .. ..vivrnsnrneennnnnnnns 1,986,490
S ORAGE .« ittt ittt e e e e 0

* SEE TABLE 5 FOR ANALYSTS RY COMMISSION DISTRICTS.
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GAS INTAKE (MCF)

TABLE 7

CYCLING PLANT OPERATIONS

PLANTS OPERATED:
WELLS PRODUCED:

GAS INTO GATHERING SYSTEM
DELIVERIES FROM GATH. SYSTEM

UNACCOUNTED FOR

GAS TO PLANTS FOR PROCESSING
REFINERY AND STORAGE VAPORS

QOTHER SOURCES

TOTAL GAS TO PLANTS FOR PROCESSING

GAS DISPOSITION (MCF)

EXTRACTION LOSS

ACTD GAS H25,C02,H20

PLANT, LEASE,
GAS LIFT

& SYSTEM USE

REPRESS & PRESS MAINT

CYCLED

UNDERGROUND STORAGE

TO OTHER PLANTS

TO TRANSMISSION LINES

VENTED COR FLARED
METER DIFFERENCE

TOTAL GAS DISPOSITION

PLANT LIQUID HYDROCARBOM PRODUCTION

CONDENSATE - CRUDE

GASOLINE

BUTANES - PROPANES

ETHANE
OTHER PRODUCTS

TOTAL PLANT PRODUCTION

SULFUR PRODUCTION (LONG TONS)
CO2 PRODUCTION (MCE)

GAS-

APRIL 2012

8
55 OIL~-

GAS WELL GAS
48,258
2,034
3,128
49,352

UNPROCESSED
GAS WELL GAS

2,03

OCROOOOO

2,034

BARRELS
8,823
30,585
118,501
100,353
545, 85

804,247

0
25,808,096

SOURCE: RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS FORM R-3.

860 TOTAL-

CASTNGHEAD
29,610,295
12,297
17,730
29,615,728

UNPROCESSED
CASINGHEAD

915

TOTAL
29,658,553
14,331
20,858
29,665,080
1)
3,052,169

32,717,249

RESIDUE
GAS

1,125,852

410,989

1,745,466

0

0

26,630,560

a

2,034

2,786,818

936

14,594

32,717,249

QUT OF STATE GAS TO PLANTS

STATE

MCF



TABLE 8
GASCLINE PLANT OPERATIONS
APRIL 2012

PLANTS OPERATED: 179
WELLS PRCODUCED: GAS- 25,591 OIL- 189,432 TOTAL- 45,023

GAS INTAKE (MCF}

GAS WELL GAS CASINGHEAD TOTAL
GAS INTO GATHERING SYSTEM 182,676, 469 37,309,505 219,985,974
DELIVERIES FROM GATH. SYSTEM 14,651,320 2,104,393 16,755,713
UNACCOUNTED FOR 955, 646 -684, 755 270,891
GAS TO PLANTS FOR FROCESSING 168,980,795 34,520,357 203,501,152
REFINERY AND STORAGE VAPORS 4,099,028
OTHER SOURCES 76,756,399
TOTAL GAS TO PLANTS FOR PROCESSING 284,356,579
GAS DISPOSITION (MCF)
UNPROCESSED UNPROCESSED RESIDUE
GAS WELL GAS CASINGHEAD GAS
EXTRACTION LOSS 36,605,083
ACID GAS H2§,C02,H20 5,548,815
PLANT, LEASE, & SYSTEM USE 1,500,347 576,115 9,571,909
GAS LIFT 624,158 41,047 1,168,285
REPRESS & PRESS MAINT 0 236,755 4,817,966
CYCLED 0 0 0
UNDERGROUND STORAGE 0 0 1,615,025
TO OTHER PLANTS 3,549,001 834,441 9,074,176
TO TRANSMISSION LINES 8,971,704 164,956 217,611,156
VENTED OR FLARED 231 251,079 352,667
METER DIFFERENCE -6,168,372
TOTAL GAS DISPOSITION 14,645,531 2,104,393 284,156,720
PLANT LIQUID HYDROCARBON PRODUCTION GUT OF STATE GAS TO PLANTS
BARRELS STATE MCF
CONDENSATE - CRUDE 784,353 OKLAHOMA 1,862,197
GASOLINE 1,841,727
BUTANES - PROPAMES 8,549,081
ETHANE 8,978,232
OTHER PRODUCTS 2,719,457
TOTAL PLANT PRODUCTION 22,872,850 TOTAL 1,862,197
(INCLUDED IN "OTHER SOURCES"
ABOVE)
SULFUR PRODUCTION ({(LONG TONS) 8,993
€02 PRODUCTION (MCF) 6,879,093

SQURCE: RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS FORM R-3.



GAS INTAKE (MCF)

TABLE 9

OTHER GAS PLANT OPERATIOMNS

PLANTS OPERATED:
WELLS PRCDUCED:

GAS INTO GATHERING SYSTEM
DELIVERIES FROM GATH. SYSTEM

UNACCOUNTED FOR

GAS TO PLANTS FOR PROCESSING
REFINERY AND STORAGE VAPORS

OTHER. SOQURCES

TOTAL GAS TO PLANTS FOR PROCESSING

GAS DISPOSITION (MCF)

EXTRACTION LOSS

ACID GAS H28,C02,HZ0

PLANT, LEASE,
GAS LIFT

& SYSTEM USE

REPRESS & PRESS MATINT

CYCLED

UNDERGROUND STORAGE

TO OTHER PLANTS

TO TRANSMISSION LINES

VENTED OR FLARED
METER DIFFERENCE

TOTAL GAS DISPOSITION

PLANT LIQUID HYDROCARBON PRODUCTEION

CONDENSATE - CRUDE

GASOLINE

BUTANES - PROPANES

ETHANE

OTHER PRODUCTS

TOTAL PLANT PRODUCTION

SULFUR PRODUCTION {LONG TONS}
C02 PRODUCTION (MCF)

APRIL 2012

1,496
GAS- 14,376 OIL~

GAS WELL GAS
63,244,454
5,197,586
12,430
58,059,298

UNPROCESSED
GAS WELL GAS

164,170
36,846

0

0

0
2,046,561
3,267,346
5,940

5,520,863

BARRELS
1,171,799
33,400
1,020,591
115,588
126,940

2,468,318

1,891
0

SOURCE: RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS FORM R-3.

4,070 ‘TOTAL-

CASINGHEAD
10,749,391
1,962,322
-152,850
8,634,219

UNPROCESSED
CASINGHEAD

2,255,922
507
10,923

2,314,081

18,446

TOTAL
73,993,845
7,159,908
-140,420
66,693,517
247,767
18,436,002

85,377,286

RESIDUE
Gas

7,047,270
1,421,634
2,293,239
4,339,773
341,764
22,819
0
25,842,736
44,657,685
46,062
-635, 696

85,377,286

OUT OF STATE GAS TO PLANTS

STATE
CKLAHOMA

TOTAL

MCF
20,705

20,705

(INCLUDED IN "OTHER SOURCES"

ABOVE)
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TABLE 11
PRESSURE MAINTENANCE AND REPRESSURING PLANT OPERATIONS
APRIL 2012

NUMBER OF PLANTS ........¢c:i ottt verorecnnnansans 4]

INTAKE: (MCF) 0
GAS WELL GAS .. ..ttt it nnnerernarersonerassns 0
CASINGHEAD GAS .. ... vt tteranartnenarsanansas 0
RESTDUE . ...t tvnnesnnnananannnsrcsssssanann 0
PIPE LINES ... ..t itamanttnrnnnsresansans o

DISPOSITION: {(MCF) 0
PLANT-LEASE~FUEL SYSTEM .......... .0t vnn 0
GAS LIFT ... ..t ensiatsartonssnsaesnsensss 0
PRESSURE MAINTENANCE & REPRESSURE ........... o
TRANSMISSION LINES .. .. ...ttt nannsnnsnas 0
VENTED OR FLARED . .......c00vierannnrnsansrsesn o

NUMBER OF INJECTION WELLS ...............c000.. o

SOURCE: RAILROAD COMMISSICON OF TEXAS FORM R-7.



MONTHLY REPORT OF GAS EXPORTED FROM TEXAS (T-6) TABLE 12

Apr-12
TEXAS PRODUCED  IMPORTED GAS TOTAL GAS
OPERATOR GAS EXPORTED EXPORTED
{MCF) EXPORTED (MCF) (MCF)
1{ANR PIPELINE CO 6,131,696 0 6,131,696
2]COLORADO INTER GAS CO 0 0 0
3|GULF STATES TRANS. CORP. 4,939,530 0 4,939,530
4{CAMRICK GAS PROCESS 4,116 0 4,116
5|/FLLORIDA GAS TRANS
6/DUKE ENERGY FLD
7|GULF SOUTH PIPELINE CO 21,519,515 21,519,515
8|Centerpt Ener Miss(Woodlawn) 182,499 0 182,499
9INAT'L GAS P/L CO OF AMER 28,167,924 26,679,083 54,847,007
10|CENTERPOINT ENER FLD SER 101,357 11,259 112,617
11|NORTHERN NAT'L GAS CO 10,905,211 103,664 11,008,875
12|OKTEX PIPELINE COMPANY
13|PANHANDLE EAST P/L CO 8,482,020 0 8,482,020
14|SOUTHERN NAT'L GAS CO 0 0 0
15| TENNESSEE GAS P/L CO 7,400,294 0 7,400,294
16{TX EASTERN TRANS CO -383,959 49,303 -334,656
17|TX GAS TRANS CORP
18| TRANS-SABINE P/L CO
19| TRANSCONT GAS P/L CORP 11,478,377 0 11,478,377
20/ TRUNKLINE GAS CO 31,004,719 0 31,004,719
21|W.TEXAS GAS, INC(Feltwater)
22 |W.TEXAS GAS INC(KERRICK)
23|SOUTHERN STAR CENT'L GAS
24|REGENCY FIELD SERVICES LLC 4,238 0 4,238
25|DCP MIDSTREAM 206,640 0 206,640
26| MIDCONTINENT EXPRESS P/LLLC 24,615,506 15,851,792 40,467,298
TOTAL 154,759,683| 42,695,101 197,454,785

PERCENT CHANGE OF TEXAS PRODUCED GAS EXPORTED INCREASED 3.48%
FROM THE SAME MONTH LAST YR
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